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CHAPTER 44—S. F. No, 225.

_ An act to amend Sections 1 and 3 of Chapter 114, Laws 1917,
fizing the salaries of members of county boards in all counties
having more than 75 and less than 80 full or fractional congressional
townships, and having an assessed valuation of more than five mil-
lion five hundred thousand dollars and less than twelve million dol-
lars and to provide for the payment of their expenses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of members of county board in certain
counties.—That sections 1 and 3 of chapter 114, Laws 1917, be
amended to read as follows:

' Section 1. In all counties of this state having more than 75
and less than 80 full or fractional congressional townships of land
and having an assessed valuation of more than five million five hun-
dred thousand ($5,500,000.00) dollars and less than twelve million
($12,000,000.00) dollars, the several members of the county boards
shall receive an annual salary of seven hundred ($700.00) dollars,
to be paid in 12 equal monthly installments, which shall be in full
for all services upon the county board or other boards and com-
mittees,

Sec, 2. -Maximum expenditures and mileage.—The total ag-
gregate amount of the traveling expenses of all of the county com-
missioners of any such county which may be so allowed and paid
shall not exceed twelve hundred dollars ($1,200.00) in any one year.

When a member of the county board furnished his own con-
veyance for necessary travel in the discharge of his official duties,
he shall be entitled to charge at the iate of 7¢ per mile therefor.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after s passage. .

Approved February 27, 1919.

CHAPTER 45—S. F. No. 227,

An act to legalize certain payments of salary and expense to
county cosmmmissioners in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Payment of salaries and expenses of members of
county board in certain counties legalized.—-All payments for
salary and expenses heretofore made to the county commissioners
of any county in the state having more than 75 and less than 80
full or fractional congressional townships and having an assessed
valuation of more than five million five hundred thousand dollars
($5,500,000.00), and less than twelve million dollars ($12,000,-
000), which payments have been made by such counties subsequent
to March 26, 1917, and which payments are within the limitations



